## World Bank financed Assam Agribusiness and Rural Transformation Project (APART)

Assam Rural Infrastructure and Agricultural Services (ARIAS) Society

(An autonomous body of the Government of Assam)

## **CORRIGENDUM**

(To the Request for Expressions of Interest)

## No. ARIAS/APART/539/2018/46

Dated Guwahati the 29th March, 2019

With reference to the REOIs issued for hiring of below mentioned Consultancy Services under the World Bank financed 'Assam Agribusiness and Rural Transformation Project' (APART), the following amendments are hereby issued:

Sl	REOI No. & Date/ Corrigendum No.	Description	Original date of submission of EOI	Extended date of submission of EOI
1	ARIAS/APART/539/2018/39 dated 6th March, 2019. (Corrigendum-2)	Hiring the Consultancy Services of a Corporate Law Firm as Legal Counsel for An Agribusiness Investment Fund under the World Bank financed Assam Agribusiness and Rural Transformation Project (APART).	30 <sup>th</sup> March, 2019	22 <sup>nd</sup> April, 2019
2	ARIAS/APART/638/2019/47 dated 6 <sup>th</sup> March, 2019. (Corrigendum)	For hiring a Fund Manager for Setting up and Managing an Agribusiness Investment Fund under the World Bank Financed APART.	4 <sup>th</sup> April, 2019	25 <sup>th</sup> April, 2019

Further details may be seen at url- <a href="http://www.arias.in/procurements.html">http://www.arias.in/procurements.html</a>.

The State Project Director, ARIAS Society, Agriculture Complex, Khanapara, G.S. Road, Guwahati-781022 (Assam, India); Tel: 0361-2332125; website: <a href="www.arias.in">www.arias.in</a>; email: <a href="mailto:spd@arias.in">spd@arias.in</a>

Sd/ State Project Director, ARIAS Society